

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Sonny Glasbrenner, Inc.		National Salvage & Service Corp.		Orion Marine Construction, Inc.		Jay Cashman, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 2,994,254.50	2	\$ 3,984,000.00	3	\$ 4,218,567.00	4	\$ 4,933,000.00
	Surety-5% bond -->			Bankers Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
BASE BID											
G-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 279,435.00	\$ 279,435.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00
D-1	Cut, Cap and Remove Utilities	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,051.00	\$ 4,051.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
D-2	Remove Hazardous and Wastestream Materials	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D-3	Demolish and Remove Inverted Pyramid and Glass Elevator	1	LS	\$ 269,800.00	\$ 269,800.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 270,982.00	\$ 270,982.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
D-4	Demolish and Remove First Floor Retail	1	LS	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 251,427.00	\$ 251,427.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
D-5	Demolish and Remove Outbuildings, Landscaping and Shade Structures	1	LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 69,282.00	\$ 69,282.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
D-6	Remove and Dispose Asphaltic Concrete Pavement & Brick Pavers	1	LS	\$ 93,040.50	\$ 93,040.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 104,761.00	\$ 104,761.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
D-7	Demolish and Remove Fishing Pier-Catwalk Superstructure & Timber Piling	1	LS	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 143,140.00	\$ 143,140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
D-8	Remove Concrete Deck Slabs and Railings, Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 1,377,335.00	\$ 1,377,335.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 915,288.00	\$ 915,288.00	\$ 1,763,500.00	\$ 1,763,500.00
D-9	Remove Concrete Pile Caps, Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 489,629.00	\$ 489,629.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 795,523.00	\$ 795,523.00	\$ 965,000.00	\$ 965,000.00
D-10	Cut All Concrete Support Piles to Below Mudline (All-Zone 2), Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 1,489,000.00	\$ 1,489,000.00	\$ 1,172,933.00	\$ 1,172,933.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
D-11	Maintain FAA Navigation Lights	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 83,809.00	\$ 83,809.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
D-12	Record, Prepare and Submit Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
CONTRACT BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$ 2,994,254.50		\$ 3,984,000.00		\$ 4,218,567.00		\$ 4,933,000.00	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
A-1	Legally Dispose All Pier Debris at Contractor Selected Disposal	1	LS	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (586,951.00)	\$ (586,951.00)	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 357,000.00
A-2	Remove Caisson Nos. 1 thru 4 to Elevation 93.00'	1	LS	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,300,877.00	\$ 1,300,877.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00
A-3	Remove Caisson No. 5 (Glass Elevator) to Elevation 93.00'	1	LS	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 325,219.00	\$ 325,219.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
A-4	Remove Caisson Nos. 1 thru 4 to Below Mudline	1	LS	\$ 524,500.00	\$ 524,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,740,274.00	\$ 2,740,274.00	\$ 628,000.00	\$ 628,000.00
A-5	Remove Caisson No. 5 (Glass Elevator Caisson) to Below	1	LS	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 685,068.00	\$ 685,068.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
A-6	Cut Off Pile 3 Feet Below Pile Cap - Pile to Remain	150	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ (351.00)	\$ (52,650.00)	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 196,050.00
A-7	Selectively Remove Entire Length of Zone 4 Concrete Support	150	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 111,750.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 211,650.00
A-8a	Remove and Dispose Landward Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	1	LS	\$ 56,431.50	\$ 56,431.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 129,863.00	\$ 129,863.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-8b	Remove and Dispose Landward Concrete Deck Slabs and	1	LS	\$ 244,536.50	\$ 244,536.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 139,726.00	\$ 139,726.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
A-8c	Remove and Dispose All Landward Concrete Pile Caps	1	LS	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 103,505.00	\$ 103,505.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
A-9	Maintain Over-the-Water Pier Approach	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (500,000.00)	\$ (500,000.00)	\$ (1,113,407.00)	\$ (1,113,407.00)	\$ (1,300,000.00)	\$ (1,300,000.00)
ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BASE SUBTOTAL:				\$ 1,959,318.00		\$ 225,000.00		\$ 3,783,274.00		\$ 849,700.00	
<i>*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.</i>											
BID TABULATION SUMMARY											
Subtotal: BASE BID				\$ 2,994,254.50		\$ 3,984,000.00		\$ 4,218,567.00		\$ 4,933,000.00	
Subtotal: ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 1,959,318.00		\$ 225,000.00		\$ 3,783,274.00		\$ 849,700.00	

Bid No.: 7352
 Project No.: 11024-316
 Bid date: **September 6, 2012**

St. Petersburg Municipal Pier Demolition
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.		NASDI, LLC	
				2781 SW 56 Ave. Pembroke Park, FL 33023		1365 Main St. Waltham, MA 02451	
Totals-->				5	\$ 5,150,659.00	6	\$ 6,854,800.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
				5		6	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
BASE BID							
G-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 956,429.00	\$ 956,429.00	\$ 987,000.00	\$ 987,000.00
D-1	Cut, Cap and Remove Utilities	1	LS	\$ 53,055.00	\$ 53,055.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
D-2	Remove Hazardous and Wastestream Materials	1	LS	\$ 12,392.00	\$ 12,392.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
D-3	Demolish and Remove Inverted Pyramid and Glass Elevator	1	LS	\$ 308,712.00	\$ 308,712.00	\$ 272,200.00	\$ 272,200.00
D-4	Demolish and Remove First Floor Retail	1	LS	\$ 76,908.00	\$ 76,908.00	\$ 147,100.00	\$ 147,100.00
D-5	Demolish and Remove Outbuildings, Landscaping and Shade Structures	1	LS	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00
D-6	Remove and Dispose Asphaltic Concrete Pavement & Brick Pavers	1	LS	\$ 241,468.00	\$ 241,468.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 90,800.00
D-7	Demolish and Remove Fishing Pier-Catwalk Superstructure & Timber Piling	1	LS	\$ 195,813.00	\$ 195,813.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 118,500.00
D-8	Remove Concrete Deck Slabs and Railings, Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 605,272.00	\$ 605,272.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
D-9	Remove Concrete Pile Caps, Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 853,523.00	\$ 853,523.00	\$ 2,515,800.00	\$ 2,515,800.00
D-10	Cut All Concrete Support Piles to Below Mudline (All-Zone 2), Process and Dispose at A.W. Airport	1	LS	\$ 1,633,812.00	\$ 1,633,812.00	\$ 905,500.00	\$ 905,500.00
D-11	Maintain FAA Navigation Lights	1	LS	\$ 30,979.00	\$ 30,979.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00
D-12	Record, Prepare and Submit Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 65,224.00	\$ 65,224.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
CONTRACT BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$ 5,150,659.00		\$ 6,854,800.00
				5		6	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
A-1	Legally Dispose All Pier Debris at Contractor Selected Disposal	1	LS	\$ (42,662.00)	\$ (42,662.00)	\$ 682,800.00	\$ 682,800.00
A-2	Remove Caisson Nos. 1 thru 4 to Elevation 93.00'	1	LS	\$ 161,393.00	\$ 161,393.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00
A-3	Remove Caisson No. 5 (Glass Elevator) to Elevation 93.00'	1	LS	\$ 82,459.00	\$ 82,459.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00
A-4	Remove Caisson Nos. 1 thru 4 to Below Mudline	1	LS	\$ 237,868.00	\$ 237,868.00	\$ 294,700.00	\$ 294,700.00
A-5	Remove Caisson No. 5 (Glass Elevator Caisson) to Below	1	LS	\$ 60,645.00	\$ 60,645.00	\$ 101,350.00	\$ 101,350.00
A-6	Cut Off Pile 3 Feet Below Pile Cap - Pile to Remain	150	EA	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 247,050.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 93,450.00
A-7	Selectively Remove Entire Length of Zone 4 Concrete Support	150	EA	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 252,600.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 321,600.00
A-8a	Remove and Dispose Landward Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	1	LS	\$ 19,984.00	\$ 19,984.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00
A-8b	Remove and Dispose Landward Concrete Deck Slabs and	1	LS	\$ 66,955.00	\$ 66,955.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 57,800.00
A-8c	Remove and Dispose All Landward Concrete Pile Caps	1	LS	\$ 61,601.00	\$ 61,601.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
A-9	Maintain Over-the-Water Pier Approach	1	LS	\$ (620,137.71)	\$ (620,137.71)	\$ (1,509,000.00)	\$ (1,509,000.00)
ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BASE SUBTOTAL:					\$ 527,755.29		\$ 148,850.00
<i>*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.</i>							
BID TABULATION SUMMARY				5		6	
Subtotal: BASE BID					\$ 5,150,659.00		\$ 6,854,800.00
Subtotal: ADD-ALTERNATE/DEDUCT-ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 527,755.29		\$ 148,850.00